RATE SCHEDULE HOLIDAYS

New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and
Christmas Day, or the day designated to be
celebrated as such.

WISCONSIN STATE & COUNTY SALES TAX
All sales of electrical energy are subject to 5.5%
sales tax. However, a law (877.54(30)) was
enacted in February 1979 providing a Sales and
Use Tax Exemption for electricity sold for
residential or farm use during the months of
November through April.

COMMERCIAL DISCOUNTS

For Customer Owned Transformers or
Substations

Primary Metering Discount (energy):
2,300 to 15,000 volts: 2%

>15,000 volts: 3%

Service Voltage Discount (demand):
2,300 to 15,000 volts: $0.20/kW
>15,000 volts: $0.40/kW

PROMPT PAYMENT OF BILLS

1% per month will be added to bills not paid
within 20 days from the date of issuance. The
late payment charge shall be applied to the total
unpaid balance for utility service, including
unpaid late payment charges. This charge is
applicable to all customers.

PLANNING A SOLAR PROJECT?
Additional information available at
www.kaukaunautilities.com/resources/our-
environment/solar-projects/

ENERGY SAVING REBATES

Kaukauna Utilities has rebate programs
designed just for you! Whether you own your
home or rent, our rebates and services can help
you save energy and lower bills. We have
rebates for AC tune-ups, ENERGY STAR and
water saving appliances, electric vehicle
chargers, and more. Details and rebate forms on
our website -
https://www.kaukaunautilities.com/residential/r
ebate-programs/

Understanding
Your Bill

Ever wondered what each
charge on your utility bill
means? We're here to
help!

Scan the QR code to visit
the Understanding Your Bill
page on our website for a
detailed breakdown of
every section on your bill.

Payment Options

¢ Pre-Authorized Payment - automatic
withdrawals from your checking or
savings account (no fees)

® 24/7 automated credit or debit card
payments - call Paymentus @ 1-877-360-
3485 (no fees)

e MyAccount customer portal -
myaccount.kaukaunautilities.com/ (no
fees)

* Mail check or money order to: Kaukauna
Utilities, PO Box 1777, Kaukauna, WI
54130

e Payment drop box located at the north
end of the parking lot. We are located at
777 Island Street in Kaukauna.

Rate Detail

Kaukauna Utilities is a
regulated public utility. Rates

are regulated and approved '

by the Public Service
Commission of Wisconsin.

For further details on electric
rates and rules, scan the QR
code to visit the Rates page
on our website.

ELECTRIC
RATE SUMMARY

Effective 09/01/2022

2 KAUKAUNA

Customer Driven | Community Minded |
Environmentally Responsible

777 Island Street PO Box 1777
Kaukauna, WI 54130-7077
Business Hours:

Mon - Fri, 7:30am - 4:00pm
Lobby Hours:

Mon - Thurs, 9:00am - 4:00pm;
Fri, 9:00am - 12:00pm

Q, 920-462-0234 g kumail@ku-wi.org

* www.kaukaunautilities.com
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Residential Service - RG-1

Customer Charge

Single Phase $13.00
Three Phase $25.00
Energy Charge* $0.1007/kWh

Residential Service - Optional Time of Day

- RG-2

Customer Charge

Single Phase $13.00

Three Phase $25.00
Energy Charge*

On-Peak $0.1729/kWh

Off-Peak $0.0640/kWh

Residential Service - Optional Three-Tier
Time of Day - RG-3

Customer Charge

Single Phase $13.00

Three Phase $25.00
Energy Charge*

Off-Peak $0.0623/kWh

12:00am to 5:00am every day

Standard $0.1007/kWh

All times not specified as Off-Peak or On-Peak

On-Peak $0.1499/kWh

3:00pm to 7:00pm Monday - Friday, excluding holidays

General Service - GS-1 (<50 kW)

Customer Charge

Single Phase $16.00
Three Phase $25.00
Energy Charge* $0.1063/kWh

General Service - Optional Time of Day -
GS-2 (<50 kw)

Customer Charge

Single Phase $16.00

Three Phase $25.00
Energy Charge*

On-Peak $0.1879/kWh

Off-Peak $0.0563/kWh

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT (PCAC)

Small Commercial - CP-1 (>50 kW)

Minimum Charges
Customer Charge Distribution $50.00

Demand Charge $1.50/kwW
Energy Charge* $0.0594/kWh
Demand Charge $9.00/kW

Energy Limiter Charge $0.1208/kWh

For each month, the customer shall be billed the lesser of 1)
the amount for the Energy Limiter, and 2) the amount for
Energy Charge plus Demand Charge.

Small Commercial - Optional Time of Day -
CP-1T (>50 kW)

Minimum Charges
Customer Charge Distribution $50.00

Demand Charge $1.50/kW
Energy Charge*

On-Peak $0.0743/kWh

Off-Peak $0.0516/kWh

Demand Charge $9.00/kW

Large Power Time of Day Service - CP-2
(>200 kW)

Minimum Charges
Customer Charge Distribution $100.00

Demand Charge $1.75/kwW
Energy Charge*

On-Peak $0.0577/kWh

Off-Peak $0.0390/kWh
Demand Charge $10.25/kW

Industrial Power - Time of Day Service -
CP-3 (>5,000 kW)

Minimum Charges
Customer Charge Distribution $300.00

Demand Charge $1.75/kW
Energy Charge

On-Peak $0.0461/kWh

Off-Peak $0.0327/kWh

PCAC2 - charge per all kwh and billed demand kW vary monthly
Demand Charge

July & August $17.90/kW
June & September $13.50/kW
All Other Months $12.80/kW

*All energy charges are subject to a positive or negative power cost, or fuel cost, adjustment charge equivalent to the
amount by which the current cost of power (per kWh of sales) is greater or lesser than the base cost of power
purchased and produced (per kWh sales). The base cost effective September 1, 2022 is $0.0557/kWh.

Commitment to Community - CTC-1

3% of total electric bill, not to exceed:

Rate Class
Residential (RG) $1.12
General Service (GS) $2.32
Small Power (CP-1) $7.50
Large Power (CP-2) $35.00
Industrial Power (CP-3) $50.00

Under provisions of 1999 Wisconsin Act 9, 2005 Wisconsin Act 141
and Wis. Stats. 16.957(5) and 196.374(7), a municipal electric utility
shall charge each customer a low-income assistance and energy
efficiency fee. 50% of the fees collected are used for low-income
assistance programs and the remainder is used for energy
efficiency programs.

Other Charges and Billing Provisions -
0ocC-1

Reconnection

During Regular Business Hours $45.00

After Regular Business Hours $80.00
Payment Not Honored by Financial $25.00
Institution

Budget Payment Plan
Residential customers have the option to pay a fixed monthly
amount throughout the year. KU calculates the amount based
on average bills over the past year.

Solar/Parallel Generation Rates

Customer Owned Generation Systems (20 kW or
less) - PGS-1 - Net Energy Billing
Energy Charge Credit for kWh delivered to the utility.
Charges per kWh are specified in the rate
schedule under which the customer is
served.

Customer Owned Generation Systems (>20 kW) -
PGS-2
Energy Charge Credit for kWh delivered to the utility.
Charges per kWh change annually to
reflect the avoided cost rate supplied by
WPPI Energy, the Utility’s wholesale
provider.

TIME OF DAY SERVICE PRICING PERIODS
(Excludes RG-3)

On-peak: 8:00am to 8:00pm, Monday - Friday,
excluding holidays

Off-peak: All times not specified as on-peak including
all day Saturday and Sunday, and holidays.



